

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 1476 of 2024**

Rukmani Vaishnav **Versus** Nitesh Patel

25.07.2024	<p>Mr. Anand Kesharwani, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents on IA No.1/2024 (Application for condonation of delay) as well as on memo of appeal through ordinary as well as registered mode. PF be paid as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Tribunal.</p> <p>List the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>