



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1476 of 2024

RUKMANI VAISHNAV versus NITESH PATEL

16.12.2025	<p>Mr. Anand Kesharwani, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Shekhar Rao Saheb, counsel for respondent/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>It is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha