

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1476 of 2024****RUKMANI VAISHNAV *versus* NITESH PATEL****Order Sheet**

<b>04/05/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Anand Kesharwani, learned counsel for appellant. Ms. Gunjarani Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No. 1 returned unserved with an endorsement that he is not residing in the given address.</p> <p>Post this matter in the <b>month of July, 2026</b> enabling the learned counsel for the appellant to place on record the present and correct address of the respondent No. 1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Ami